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PUT THE MAGIC OF IloT INTO YOUR HOME
L1legrand’

LIVE THE ADVANTAGE






The pace of life today demands continuous upgrades in efficiency and ways
to live smarter. At Legrand, we anticipate your needs with technologically
advanced products, investing as much as 5% on R&D to deliver superior
electrical and digital building infrastructure.

As global specialists, we make things that are not just essential but actually

desirable. Our engineering is exacting, and is fueled by design thinking
which we call Designeering. We understand that your home demands the
latest in cutting-edge technology and innovation, and our solutions offer a
sophisticated blend of both.

Such expertise helps us fulfil your needs. It also ensures that we keep
introducing products that change the way you look at form and function.







EE Arteor, as a part of Legrand’'s ELIOT program, is dedicated to developing sustainable connected
Jd, rmm  solutions that are easy to use and maintain, accessible for everybody and customisable to the
users’ needs, desires and habits. To enhance the value of any home and make everyday life just that
sen  little bit more comfortable and secure.
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Connected home

connected gateway pack

Must be ordered for any
connected installation

Connected home

connected light switches

Step 1: Gateway pack
for a connected home

Used to create the radio network and the Wi-Fi connection of the
connected installation

5742 09

Enables remote control of your home (lighting, roller blinds and electrical

Cat.Nos

5742 01
5742 20
5742 29

5742 02
5742 21
5742 30

5742 43

appliances) using a smartphone via the Home + Control App and/or Pack
voice control with a voice assistant
Must be ordered to start any connected installation
To be completed by adding individual connected products
2.4 GHz Wi-Fi connection required
Pack GatNos'| Connected gateway pack Arteor
Used to create the radio network and the Wi-Fi
connection
Composition:
- 1 flush-mounted ZigBee/Wi-Fi gateway
Mechanisms supplied with cover plates, to be
equipped with support frames and plates
Allows the connection of the installation to the Wi-Fi 1724
network and enables control through the Home + 1/24
Control App and voice assistants (Google Assistant, 1/24
Amazon Alexa, Apple Siri)*
Enables Home + Control service on IFTTT
Can be installed in place of an existing product
Suitable for flush-mounting box min. depth 35mm
- 1 Home/Away wireless master switch with preset
life scenes
Supplied with cover plate and support frame
To be equipped with plates
Used to create the radio network and to control light
scenes
Life scenes can be customised in the Home +
Control App
Supplied with CR2032 3 V long-life battery for power
supply and 4 removable stickers for fixing the control
unit on any substrate
LED function for low battery indication
MRP*
1/4 5742 09 O White 15860 1/12
1/4 5742 27 ® Magnesium 18238 1/12
1/4 5742 36 Champagne 18238 1/12
1/24
dy [N
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*MRP figures are valid till 31/03/2020
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Step 2: Connected products

(E.

574201

5742 21 5742 43

Used to create your connected installation, require prior installation of a
gateway pack for connected installation

Connected light switches Arteor

Switch with neutral, wired, 1 module
Mechanisms supplied with cover plates, to be
equipped with support frames and plates

For local or remote control of lighting

Can be controlled by one or more wireless light
switches or mechanical 2-way switches
Compatible with all loads

Can be installed in place of an existing switch in a
flush-mounting box 35 mm deep

Locator and indicator LED function

Kindly refer load table on page 18

MRP*
O White 7020

m ® Magnesium 8072
Champagne 8072

Switch without neutral, with dimmer option,
wired, 2 modules

Mechanisms supplied with cover plates, to be
equipped with support frames and plates

For local or remote control of lighting

Can be controlled by one or more wireless light
switches

Compatible with all loads (dimmable LEDs strongly
recommended)

Supplied with a bleeder

Dimmer mode can be activated from the

Home + Control App.

Can be installed in place of an existing switch in a
flush-mounting box 35 mm deep

Locator and indicator LED function

Kindly refer load table on page 18

MRP*
O White 9360

@ ® Magnesium 10764
Champagne 10764

Micro module switch with neutral, 300 W
MRP*

Used to connect lights with a ceiling| 5492

<£2] box installation

Ig Can be controlled by one or

more wireless light switches or
mechanical push-buttons

Paired by tapping the wireless control on

the micromodule




L1legrand
Connected home m Connected home m

connected outlets connected curtain/roller blind switches

Step 2: Connected products Step 2: Connected products

- -
\ gl
5742 00 5757 20 + 5734 73 + 5742 00 5742 04
Used to complete your connected installation, require prior installation of Used to complete your connected installation, require prior installation of
a gateway pack for connected installation a gateway pack for connected installation
pack [IcatNosl| Connected socket outlet module Arteor - pack  [IicatiNesl Connected curtain/roller blind switch Arteor

e 16A - 240V~ - 3680 W, 1 module Mechanisms supplied with cover plates, to be
Mechanisms supplied with cover plates, to be equipped with support frames and plates

equipped with support frames and plates For local and remote control of a 240 V~ roller blind
Allows to create a connected socket outlet for (raise/lower/stop functions and level management)
integration into the connected installation Compatible with roller blinds with mechanical or
To be wired to a traditional socket outlet electronic stop, not compatible with radio-controlled
The connected socket outlet can be paired with one roller blinds
or more wireless light switches Can be paired with one or more roller blind wireless
Connected socket outlets allow to switches
- remotely control electrical appliances Can be installed in place of an existing roller blind
- measure instantaneous power switch in a flush-mounting box 35 mm deep
- monitor daily and monthly consumption 1 module - with neutral
- send notifications in case of abnormal use Kindly refer load table on page 18
(overconsumption etc.) MRP*
Can be installed in place of an existing socket outlet 1724 < O White 7800
inda qush-ITE%J?ting box 40 mm min. depth 1/24 ® Magnesium 8970
ndicator unction 1/24 ¢
Kindly refer load table on page 18 @ Champagne 8970
MRP*

1/12 O White 7280

112 ® Magnesium 8372

112 © Champagne 8372

PROGRAM BY LEGRAND

*MRP figures are valid till 31/03/2020
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Connected home m Connected home m

connected wireless controls

Step 2: Connected products Step 2: Connected products

connected wireless scene switches

574205 5742 25

Used to complete your connected installation. Require a prior connected Pack CatNos  Home/Away wireless master switch Arteor
installation including a gateway pack ) )
Supplied with cover plate and support frame

Pack Cat.Nos | Wireless light switch - 1-gang Arteor To be equipped with plates
) ) Used to add an extra Home/Away wireless master

Supplied with cover plate and support frame switch

To be equipped with plates Works in the same way as the Home/Away wireless

Used to add an extra lighting control master switch included in the gateway pack

Easy pairing by tapping the wired product Home/Away life scenes can be customised in the

Controls up to 20 wired products: switches, Home + Control App.

micromodules, socket outlets Supplied with CR2032 3 V long-life battery for power

Supplied with CR2032 3 V long-life battery for power supply and 4 removable stickers for fixing the control @

supply and 4 removable stickers for fixing the control unit on any substrate

unit on any substrate. o LED function for low battery indication

LED function for low battery indication ) MRP*

. MRP 110 | 574206 4 O White 3900

110 | 5742 05 O White 3378 110 | 5742 24 @ Magnesium 4486
1/10 5742 23 ® Magnesium 3886 1/10 5742 33 Champagne 4486
1/10 5742 32 Champagne 3886

Wake up/Sleep wireless switch Arteor

Supplied with cover plate and support frame

To be equipped with plates

Used to add 2 extra scenes to a connected installation
Preset Wake up/Sleep life scenes which can be
customised in the Home + Control App.

Supplied with CR2032 3 V long-life battery for power
supply and 4 removable stickers for fixing the control
unit on any substrate

LED function for low battery indication

MRP*
1/10 5742 08 O White 3900
1/10 5742 26 ® Magnesium 4486
1/10 5742 35 Champagne 4486

Curtain/roller blind wireless switch Arteor

Supplied with cover plate and support frame

To be equipped with plates

Used for remote control or centralization of up to

20 wired roller blind switches

Pair by tapping on the selected roller blind switch(es)
Supplied with CR2032 3 V long-life battery for power
supply and 4 removable stickers for fixing the control
unit on any substrate

LED function for low battery indication

2 modules
MRP*
1/10 5742 07 O White 3900
1/10 5742 25 ® Magnesium 4486
1/10 5742 34 Champagne 4486

I [o]
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PROGRAM BY LEGRAND

*MRP figures are valid till 31/03/2020

8

(O]



I
L1legrand
Arteor” m Arteor”
cover plates with frame cover plates with frame
I ————
.
5758 99 5759 94 5757 21
Pack  [ICatNosi| White plates with over moulded frame Pack  [ICatNost| Pearl aluminium cover plates with frame
Dimension MRP* Dimension MRP*
(mm) (mm)
10/100 PL+FR 1M SQ white| 92 x 92 216 10/100 1 module 92 x 92 258
10/100 PL+FR 2M SQ white| 92 x 92 226 10/100 2 module 92 x 92 272
10/100 PL+FR 3M SQ white| 129 x 92 262 10/100 3 module 129 x 92 290
5/50 PL+FR4M SQ| 157 x 92 300 5/50 4 module 157 x 92 328
white
5/30 PL+FR 6M SQ | 237.5 x 92 412 5/30 6 module 237.5 x 92 562
white ’
5/30 PL+FR 8M SQ | 252.5x 92 | 488 Y 8module |252.5x92) 620
white
2/20 PL+FR 157 x 178 | 714 2/20 2x4 157 x 178 | 788
2X4M module
SQ white
2/16 PL+FR 237.5x178| 948
2X6M 2/16 2x6 237.5x 178 1024
SQ white module
2/16 PL+FR 237.5x178| 1042
2X8M 2/16 2x8 237.5x178] 1158
SQ white module
2/12 PL+FR 237.5x246| 1228
3X6M 2/12 3x6 237.5x 246 1354
SQ white module
2/12 9%»; 3x8 237.5 x 246| 1542
8‘"“ module
e
uﬁ B
}54
*MRP figures are valid till 31/03/2020
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Lllegrand

Arteor”

cover plates with frame

Arteor”

cover plates with frame

5757 22

Pack Cat.Nos

10/100 5757 02
10/100 5757 12
10/100 5757 22
5/50  [6757 32
5/30 5757 42
5/30  [5757 52
2/20  [5757 62
2/16 5757 72
2/16 5757 82
212 5757 92
2/12 5758 02 O
10

5757 42

Graphite cover plates with frame

1 module

2 module

3 module

4 module

6 module

8 module

2x4 module

2x6
module

2x8
module

3x6
module

W
W\

=

3x8
module

s
@
\\
&

Dimension
(mm)

92 x 92

92 x 92

129 x 92

157 x 92

237.5x92

262.5x92

157 x 178

237.5x178

237.5x178

237.5 x 246

237.5 x 246

MRP*

258

272

290

328

562

620

788

1024

1158

1354

1542

5758 12

Pack

10/100

10/100

10/100

5/50

5/30

5/30

2/20

2/16

2/16

2/12

Cat.Nos

5758 11

5758 12

5758 13

5758 14

5758 15

5758 16

5758 17

5758 18

5758 19

5758 20

*MRP figures are valid till 31/03/2020
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5758 14

Magnesium cover plates with frame

1 module

2 module

3 module

4 module

6 module

8 module

2x4
module

2x6
module

2x8
module

7
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3x6
module
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Dimension
(mm)

92 x 92

92 x 92

129 x 92

157 x 92

237.5x92

262.5x 92

157 x 178

237.5x178

237.5x 17

237.5 x 246

MRP*

258

272

290

326

560

620

788

1024

1158

1354



L1legrand

Arteor™ m Arteor™ m
cover plates with frame cover plates with frame
5758 23 5758 24 5758 34 5758 35
Pack  [ICatNosi| Champagne cover plates with frame Pack  [ICatNost| Dark bronze cover plates with frame
Dimension MRP* Dimension MRP*
(mm) (mm)
10/100 1 module 92 x 92 258 10/100 1 module 92 x 92 258
10/100 -1 2 module 92 x 92 272 10/100 2 module 92 x 92 272
10/100 3 module 129 x 92 290 10/100 3 module 129 x 92 290
5/50 4 module 157 x 92 326 5/50 4 module 157 x 92 326
5/30 6 module |237.5x92| 560 5/30 6 module |237.5x92| 560
5/30 8 module |252.5x92| 620 5/30 8 module |252.5x92| 620
2/20 2x4 157 x 178 788 2/20 2x4 157 x 178 788
module module
2/16 2X6 237.5x178| 1024 2/16 2x6 237.5x178| 1024
module module
2/16 2x8 237.5x 178/ 1158 2/16 2x8 237.5x178| 1158
module module
2/12 3x6 237.5x 246 1354 2/12 3x6 237.5x 246 1354
module module
*MRP figures are valid till 31/03/2020
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L1legrand

Arteor™ Arteor™

cover plates with frame cover plates with frame

575713 5757 53 5757 14 5757 74

Pack CatiNes™ Mirror black finish cover plates with frame Pack CatiNos™ Mirror white finish cover plates with frame

Dimension MRP* Dimension MRP*
(mm) 3 (mm)

1/5/30 5757 03 1 module 92 x 92 1488 1/5/30 5757 04 1 module 92 x 92 1488
1/5/30 6757 13 2 module 92 x 92 1592 1/5/30 6757 14 2 module 92 x 92 1692
1/20 5757 23 3 module 129 x 92 1706 1/20 5757 24 3 module 129 x 92 1706
1/20 51157 33 4 module 157 x 92 1812 1/20 5757 34 4 module 157 x 92 1812

1/5 5757 43 6 module |237.5x92| 3300 1/5 5757 44 6 module |237.5x92| 3300

1/5 S SIS 8 module |252.5x92| 3630 1/5 5757 54 8 module |252.5x92| 3630

1/10 5757 63 2x4 module | 157 x 178 | 4600 1/10 5757 64 2x4 module | 157 x 178 | 4690

2x6 237.5x178| 5660
module

1/8 5757 73 2x6 237.5x 178 5660 1/8 5757 74

module

*MRP figures are valid till 31/03/2020
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Arteor”

cover plates with frame

Arteor”

cover plates with frame

L1legrand

5758 45 5758 46

Pack  [I€atiNes’ Mirror green apple finish cover plates with frame

1/5/30

1/5/30

1/20

1/20

1/5

1/5

1/10

1/8

1 module

2 module

3 module

4 module

6 module

8 module

2x4 module

2x6
module

Dimension
(mm)

92 x 92

92 x 92

129 x 92

157 x 92

237.5x92

262.5x92

157 x 178

237.5x 178

MRP*

1488

1592

1706

1812

3300

3630

4688

5660

5763 31

Pack

1/5/30

1/5/30

1/5/20

1/20

1/5

1/5

1/10

1/8

[IGatNes™ Graphic casual cover plates with frame

1 module

2 module

3 module

4 module

6 module

8 module

2x4
module

2x6
module

*MRP figures are valid till 31/03/2020
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Dimension
(mm)

92 x 92

92 x 92

129 x 92

157 x 92

237.5x92

252.6x92

157 x 178

237.5x 178

MRP*

1806

1946

2090

2230

4034

4450

5606

6942

13



I
L1legrand
Arteor™ m Arteor™ m
cover plates with frame cover plates with frame
5758 54 5758 55 5758 63 5758 64
Pack CatNos| Silver baroque cover plates with frame Pack CatNos'| Dark baroque cover plates with frame
Dimension MRP* . Dimension MRP*

(mm)

1 module 92 x 92 1806

(mm)

1/5/30  [5758 53 1 module 92 x 92 1806 1/5/30 5758 62

1/5/30 [ 5758 54 2 module 92 x 92 1946 1/5/30 5758 63 2 module 92 x 92 1946

1/20 5758 55 3 module 129 x 92 2090 1/20 5758 64 3 module 129 x 92 2090

1/20 5758 56 4 module 157 x 92 2230 1/20 5758 65 4 module 157 x 92 2230

1/5 5758 57 6 module |237.5x92| 4034 175 5758 66 6 module |237.5x92| 4034

175 5758 58 8 module |252.5x92| 4450 1/5 5758 67 8 module |252.5x92| 4450

1/10 5758 59 2x4 157 x 178 | 5606 1/10 5758 68 2x4 157 x 178 | 5606
module module
1/8 5758 60 2x6 2375 x178| 6942 1/8 5758 69 2x6 237.5x178| 6942
module module

*MRP figures are valid till 31/03/2020
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L1legrand

Arteor” Arteor”

cover plates with frame cover plates with frame

5762 90 5763 30 5757 16 5757 36

Pack  [I€atiNes’ Metal gold brass cover plates with frame Pack  [ICatNes’ Metal stainless steel cover plates with frame
Dimension MRP* Dimension MRP*

(mm) (mm)
1/5/30 1 module 92 x 92 2426 1/5/30 1 module 92 x 92 2426
1/5/30 2 module 92 x 92 2596 1/5/30 2 module 92 x 92 2596
1/20 3 module 129 x 92 2792 1/20 3 module 129 x 92 2792
1/20 4 module 157 x92 | 2964 1/20 4 module 157 x92 | 2964
1/5 6 module [237.5x92| 5392 1/5 6 module [237.5x92| 5392
1/5 8 module [252.5x92| 5928
1/10 2x4 262.5x92| 7496
module

1/5 8 167 x 178 | 5928

module

1/8 237.5x 178 9238

*MRP figures are valid till 31/03/2020
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Lllegrand

Arteor” m Arteor” m
cover plates with frame cover plates with frame

5758 81 5758 82 5758 72 5758 73
pack  [I€atiNesl| Wood grey oak cover plates with frame pack  [ICatNosi| Signature cube cover plates with frame
Dimension MRP* Dimension MRP*
(mm) ] (mm)
1/5/30 1 module 92 x 92 1422 1/5/30 1 module 92 x 92 4650
1/5/30 2 module 92x92 | 1506  1/5/30 Pr 2 module 92x92 | 4734
1/20 3 module 129 x 92 1862 1/20 3 module 129 x 92 5412
1/20 4 module 157 x 92 2064 1/20 4 module 157 x 92 5592
1/5 6 module 237.5x92| 3064 1/5 6 module 237.5x92| 7286
1/5 8 module |252.5x92| 3690 1/5 8 module |252.5x92| 7650
1/10 2x4 157 x 178 | 4374 1/10 2x4 157 x 178 | 11428
module module
1/8 2x6 237.5x178| 5864 1/8 2x6 237.5x 178 12660
module module
*MRP figures are valid till 31/03/2020
16
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L1legrand

Arteor™ m
cover plates without frame

5758 99PL 5758 23PL 5758 34PL
pack  [I€atiNes! Plate without frame*

DirFens)ion MRP*
mm
5/50 ’ﬁ” Plate 2M SQ white 92 x 92 106
|~
5/50 1 Plate 2m s@ 92x92 | 210
ﬂ pearl aluminium
|~
5/50 ﬁ Plate 2M SQ graphite 92 x 92 210
|~
5/50 — Plate 2M SQ 92 x 92 210
ﬂ magnesium
|~
5/50 ~ Plate 2M sQ 92 x 92 210
ﬂ champagne
|~
5/50 ] Plate 2M sQ 92 x 92 210
ﬂ dark bronze
|~
Accessory
1/25 Pack of 3 x 4 extra removable stickers for 570
fixing a wireless control

*#Suitable only for wireless switch

*MRP figures are valid till 31/03/2020
17
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Lllegrand

Connected home
table of loads

I Electrical characteristics

Micro module switch with neutral, 300 W
Cat.Nos 5742 43

=
]
}

Connected curtain/roller blind switch Arteor
Cat.Nos 5742 04/22/31

240 VAC max. 1x 500 VA

Switch without neutral, with dimmer option, wired, 2 modules Arteor
Cat.Nos 5742 02/21/30

CLL=hy

N

Switch with neutral, wired, 1 module Arteor
Cat.Nos 5742 01/20/29

L=y

~ Or 10 lamps max. For comfortable lighting, we recommend using bulb of the same type and brand.

~ The ferromagnetic transformers must be charged to more than 60% of their power. When calculating the permissible power,
the ferromagnetic transformer efficiency must be taken into account. A load must be connected before programming and using the product.

18
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o works with the
® Google Assistant

Works with
Apple HomeKit

WORKS WITH
alexa

RENAULT
. La vie, avec passion

IFTTT

sQOmfy.

19
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Head office

1.

61 & 62, 6th Floor,

Kalpataru Square, Kondivita Road,
Off Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (E),
MUMBAI - 400 059.

Tel : (022) 3041 6200

Fax : (022) 3041 6201

Website : www.legrand.co.in

Regional sales offices

2.

A-25, Mohan Co-operative

Industrial Estate, Mathura Road,

NEW DELHI - 110 044.

Tel : (011) 3990 2200, 2699 0046,
(011) 2699 0028 /29 /30/ 31

Fax : (011) 2699 0047

Bhakta Towers, 2nd & 3rd Floor,
Plot No. KB 22, Sector-lll, Saltlake,
KOLKATA - 700 098.

Tel : (033) 4021 3535/ 36

Fax : (033) 4021 3537

C/203, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects,
Near Mirador Hotel, Chakala,

Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road,

Andheri - East, MUMBAI - 400 099.

Tel : (022) 3385 6200/ 62301000

Ferozes Manor,

Situated at 58 Hospital Road,
Shivaji Nagar,

BANGALORE - 560 001.

Tel : (080) 6822 0000

205-208, 2nd Floor,

Block - II, White House,

Kundan Bagh, Begumpet,
HYDERABAD - 500 016.

Tel : (040) 2341 4398 / 67, 4567 1717
Fax : (040) 4567 1730

Technical assistance from Legrand

Telephonic technical assistance for selection
of products, technical information, guidance,
wiring diagrams and estimation is now made
available to you at each Regional Office. Contact
the Technical Officer of Legrand at the following

telephone numbers

New Delhi : Tel.: (011) 2699 0028, 3990 2200

Kolkata : Tel.: (033) 4021 3535/ 36
Mumbai : Tel.: (022) 3385 6200
Bangalore : Tel.: (080) 6822 0000
Hyderabad : Tel.: (040) 2341 4398 / 67, 4567 1717

For other places, contact the nearest
Regional / Branch / Area offices

customer.carefdlegrand.co.in

Branch offices

7.

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Unit No. 203 Tower B,Bestech Business
Towers, Sector 66, Mohali,
CHANDIGARH - 160 017.

Telefax : (0172) 305 8631 /32 /34 /35
Fax:(0172) 501 9008

507-510, Vth Floor, Soni Paris Point,
Jai Singh Highway, Banipark,
JAIPUR - 302 016.

Telefax : (0141) 511 3129, 510 1179

209-A, 2nd Floor, Cyber Heights,
Opp. Indira Gandhi Pratishthan,
Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar
LUCKNOW - 226 010.

Tel : (522) 319 2031/32/33

202 & 203, 2nd Floor, Sunrise,

Forum 100, Burdwan Compound, Lalpur,
RANCHI - 834 001.

Tel : (651) 660 5400

A 101-102, Mondeal Heights,
Besides Novotel Hotel, Sarkhej
Gandhinagar Highway (S G Highway],
AHMEDABAD - 380 015.

Tel : (079) 6134 0555

402, Swastik Chambers,

Near Ashwamegh Marriage Hall,
Behind HP Petrol Pump,

Off Karve Road, Erandwane,
PUNE - 411 004.

Tel : (020) 6729 5601 / 602

Fax : (020) 6729 5604

Plot No.95, Il Floor, Shreyash Heights,
VIP Road, Ramdaspeth,

NAGPUR - 440 010.

Tel: (0712) 662 7857 / 858

Fax: (0712) 662 7859

10 B, (10th Floor], Prestige Center Court
Office Block Vijaya Forum Mall, #183,
N.S.K. Salai, Vadapalani

CHENNAI - 600 026.

Tel : (044) 6612 2800 /2362 3125/ 35/ 45
Fax : (044) 2362 3165

J. B. Manjooran Estate, Door No 50/1107A9,
3rd Floor, Bye Pass Junction, Edappally,
COCHIN - 682 024.

Tel : (0484) 280 1921/ 2921, 658 0921
Fax : (0484) 280 1921/ 2921

B-5, 1st Floor, Thirumalai Towers,
723, Avanashi Road,
COIMBATORE - 641 018.

Tel : (0422) 222 3634 / 0283

Fax : (0422) 222 3164

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

204-205, Megapolis Square,
579, M G Road,

INDORE - 452 001.

Tel: (0731) 4999 891/892

MF-2, Datta’s Lords House,

Jammi Chettu Street, Mogalrajapuram,
VIJAYAWADA - 520 010.

Tel : (0866) 248 2393/6393/5393

Plot No. 359,

Saheed Nagar, 2nd Floor,
BHUBANESWAR - 751 007.
Tel : (0674) 254 0623

Unit - 1 & 2, Vijay Park,
Main Chakrata Road,
DEHRADUN - 248 001.
Uttarakhand.

Tel : (0135) 661 6100

House No. 97, Ground Floor,
Rajgarh Main Road,

Opp. City Heart Nursing Home,
GUWAHATI - 781 007.

Tel: (0361) 245 8498

Area offices

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

Cabin No. 9,

Second Floor,

Madhok Trade Centre,
Madhok Complex,

Ferozpur Road,

LUDHIANA - 141 001.

Tel: (0161)2770301/2/3/4

94, Udham Singh Sarani,
Ground Floor, Ashrampara,
SILIGURI - 734 001.

Tel : (0353) 264 1067

405, City Centre, Sosyo Circle,
Udhana Magdalla Road,
SURAT - 395 002.

Tel : (0261) 263 3861

Aparna Towers, 1st Floor,
2/3, Bypass Road,
MADURAI - 625 010.
Telefax : (0452) 230 8414

404, Eshwar Plaza,

Dwaraka Nagar, Main Road,
Beside Bata Show Room,
VISHAKHAPATNAM - 530 016.
Tel : (0891) 663 5652

Fax : (0891) 663 9363

L1legrand’

LIVE THE ADVANTAGE

CIN U31909MH2010PTC206487

XXXXXXX/0000/00/0000
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